

DepEd – DIVISION OF QUEZON Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon Trunkline # (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321 www.depedquezon.com.ph "Creating Possibilities, Inspiring Innovations"



UNNUMBERED MEMORANDUM

- TO: Public Schools District Supervisors Coordinating Principals Elementary and Secondary School Heads, OICs/ TICs All Others Concerned
- FROM: CATHERINE P. TALAVERA, CESO X Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT: Virtual Board of Review For Venturer Scout Rank

DATE : July 20, 2020

The Boy Scouts of the Philippines Quezon Council announces the conduct of Virtual Board of Review For Venturer Scout Rank on August 8, 2020 (Saturday), nine o' clock in the morning.

For more information please see attached Council Memorandum.



sgoemd07/20/2020

DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-010-002

Email address: <u>guezon@deped.gov.ph</u> Comments: Txt HELEN – 09178902327 (Smart/Sun/TalknTxt) 2327 (Globe and TM)

This form is a property of SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - QUEZON PROVINCE. Therefore, unauthorized use is strictly prohibited unless otherwise permitted by the Schools Division Superintendent.



Boy Scouts of the Philippines QUEZON COUNCIL

Perez Street, 4301 Lucena City Telefax No. (042) 710 – 2488 Email Address: <u>quezonbsp@yahoo.com</u>

June 14, 2020

COUNCIL OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Number 19, s. 2020

TO

: All Institutional Heads, Institutional Scouting Coordinators and Outfit Advisors

SUBJECT : VIRTUAL BOARD OF REVIEW FOR VENTURER SCOUT RANK

- We are pleased to announce the conduct of the Virtual Board of Review for Venturer Scout Rank on August 8, 2020 (Saturday), program will start at 9:00 o'clock in the morning.
- All Institutional Scouting Coordinators / Outfit Advisors with qualified candidates must closely coordinate with the 4-EAGLE COMMITTEE to facilitate their attendance to this activity. Details shall be discussed on the Coordinators' Meeting via Zoom on July 25, 9:00 a.m.
- 3. For your information and guidance.

Ph.D. Cour ecutive

APPROVED:

CATHERINE P. TALAVERA, Ph.D. CESO V Schools Division Superintendent & Council Scout Commissioner